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ENERGY SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the 
energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project 
information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the 
standard reference design vs annual cost for the proposed design.

Existing building envelope complies with code:________________

Exempt Building: _______________ Provide code or statutory refrence:

Climate Zone: ________________

Method of Compliance: _______________
(If "Other" specify source here)_______________________

THERMAL ENVELOPE  (Prescriptive method only)

Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly)
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Skylights in each assembly ___________________________________________

U-Value of skylight ____________________________________________
Total square footage of skylights in each assembly ___________________

Exterior Walls  (each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)

U-Value of assembly __________________________________________
Solar heat gain coefficient ______________________________________
Projection factor __________________________________________
Door R-Values _______________________________________________

Walls below grade (each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) 
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________

Floors slab on grade
Description of assembly ______________________________________________
U-Value of total assembly  ____________________________________________
R-Value of insulation ________________________________________________
Horizontal/Vertical requirement  ________________________________________
Slab heated ________________________________________________________

JOHNSTON COUNTY
REST AREA RENOV.
NB & SB I-95
SELMA, NC

FIRM
W. S. Architects

---
Burke Design Group

---
Burke Design Group
Burke Design Group

---
---
---
---

NAME
Ginger S. Summer

---
Benjamin E. Burke

---
Benjamin E. Burke
Benjamin E. Burke

---
---
---
---

LIC. #
11075

---
22038

---
22038
22038

---
---
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---

TELEPHONE
(919) 779-9797

---
(919) 771-1916

---
(919) 771-1916
(919) 771-1916

---
---
---
---

E-MAIL
ginger@wsarchitectspa.com   

---
benburke@nc.rr.com

---
benburke@nc.rr.com
benburke@nc.rr.com
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JOHNSTON COUNTY REST AREA RENOVATION
I-95, SELMA, NC
27576
W. S. Architects, PA        Phone: (919) 779-9797 

E-mail  ginger@wsarchitectspa.com   
[  ] City/County [  ] Private [ X ] State     
[  ] Town [  ] County [ X ] State

FIRE
SEP'N
DIST.
(FT)

DETAIL #
AND 
SHEET #

DES. #
FOR 
RATED 
ASS'Y

DES. # 
FOR
RATED 
PENET'N

DES. #
FOR 
RATED 
JOINTS

RATING 
PROV'D
(W/ _______*
REDUCTION)

BUILDING ELEMENT  RATING
REQ'D  

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

 NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 
2018 APPENDIX B  BUILDING CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED    

NC
Name Of Project:
Address:
Zip Code:
Owner Or Authorized Agent:

Owned By:
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: W. S.  ARCHITECTS, PA
Designer
Architectural:
Civil
Electrical:
Fire Alarm:
Plumbing:
Mechanical:
Sprinkler-Standpipe:
Structural:
Retaining Walls 
           >5' High:
Other:

NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 2018 APPENDIX B 
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 & 2-FAMILY DWELINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(REPRODUCE THE FOLLOWING DATAON THE BUILDING PLANS SHEET 1 OR 2)

NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 
2018 APPENDIX B  BUILDING CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED    2018 NC BUILDING CODE:  [  ] New Building  [  ] Shell/Core [  ] 1st Time Interior Completions

   [   ] Addition [  ] Phased Construction - Shell Core          
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: [  ] Prescriptive      [  ] Alteration Level I [  ] Historic Property

[ X ] Repair [   ] Alteration Level II [  ] Change of Use
[  ] Chapter 14 [  ] Alteration Level III

CONSTRUCTED: (date) 2004 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): B 
RENOVATED:      (date) ___________ PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): B
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: II Proposed:II

[  ] ASSEMBLY [  ] A-1 [  ] A-2 [  ] A-3 [  ] A-4 [  ] A-5
[ X ] BUSINESS                   
[  ] EDUCATIONAL
[  ] FACTORY [  ] F-1 Moderate           [  ] F-2  Low
[  ] HIGH-HAZARD [  ] H-1 Detonate    [  ] H-2  Deflagrate    [  ] H-3  Combust    [  ] H-4  Health    [  ] H-5  HPM
[  ] INSTITUTIONAL [  ] I-1 [  ] I-2 [  ] I-3 [  ] I-4

I-1 Condition [  ] 1 [  ] 2
I-2 Condition [  ] 1 [  ] 2
I-3 Condition [  ] 1 [  ]2 [  ] 3 [  ] 4 [  ] 5       

[  ] MERCANTILE
[  ] RESIDENTIAL [  ] R-1 [  ] R-2 [  ] R-3 [  ] R-4      
[  ] STORAGE   [  ] S-1 Moderate [  ] S-2  Low [  ] HIGH-PILED

[  ] PARKING GARAGE [  ] OPEN [  ] ENCLOSED               [  ] REPAIR GARAGE
[  ]UTILITY & MISCELLANEOUS
 
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): __________________________________________
INCIDENTAL USES (Table 509): _________________________________________________________

This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions).
SPECIAL USES (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections): ____________________________________________
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections): ______________________________________
MIXED OCCUPANCY: Separation: NON SEPARATED MIXED USE Exception: ____________

Actual Area of Occupancy A         +         Actual Area of Occupancy B
Allowable Area of Occupancy A         Allowable Area of Occupancy B   ≤1

_________________________         +         _________________________  +   ... ....    = _____  ≤ 1.00

ALLOWABLE AREA: 
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:

 NEW (SF)
---
---
---
---
---
---

TENANT
---
---
---
---
---
---

GROSS BUILDING AREA
3RD FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
MEZZANINE
1ST FLOOR
BASEMENT 
TOTAL                                                                                                  

EXISTING (SF)
---
---
---

2,415
---

2,415

SUB-TOTAL
---
---
---

2,415
---

2,415

1. Frontage Area Increases From Section 506.2 Are Competed Thus:
       A.   Perimeter Which Fronts A Public Way Or Open Space Having 20 Ft Min. Width = 910' (F).
       B.   Total Building Perimeter    =  910' (P).
       C.   Ratio (F/P) = 1 (F/P).
       D.   W= Minimum Width Of Public Way  = 30         (W)
2. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
3. Max. Building Area = Total No. Of Stories In The Building X D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2).
4. The Maximum Area Of Open Parking Garages Must Comply With 406.5.4. The Maximum Area Of Air Traffic 
    Control Towers Must Comply With 412.3.1.
5. Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

1
1
---

B
S
---

2,415
2,415

---

9,000
9,000

---

6,750
6,750

---

15,750
15,750

---

            (A)                      (B)                       (C)                       (D)                                          
  STORY   DESCR'N       BLDG AREA     TABLE 506.2 4     AREA FOR        ALLOWABLE    
  NO.     AND USE       PER STORY         AREA           OPEN SPACE        AREA OR     
                                          (ACTUAL)                                   INCREASE 1,5      UNLIMITED 2,3  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ALLOWABLE

(TABLES 504.3 & 504.4)

40  (FT)
2  (STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE)

BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES

SHOWN
ON PLANS

16  (FT)
1  (STORIES)

CODE
REFERENCE

---
---

1. Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.

STRUCTURAL FRAME,
   INCLUDING COLUMNS
   GIRDERS, TRUSSES              
BEARING WALLS                      
      EXTERIOR                       

NORTH
EAST
WEST
SOUTH 

       INTERIOR
NONBEARING WALLS 
   AND PARTITIONS
       EXTERIOR                        

NORTH              
EAST                
WEST           
SOUTH             

       INTERIOR WALL & PARTITIONS                          
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
   INCLUDING SUPPORTING
   BEAMS AND JOISTS
        FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY  
        COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOORS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION
   INCLUDING SUPPORTING
   BEAMS AND JOISTS    
        ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY
        COLUMNS SUPPORTING ROOF     
SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-EXIT                           
SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-OTHER                       
CORRIDOR SEPARATION       
OCCUPANCY/FIRE BARRIER 
SEPARATION  
PARTY/FIRE WALL SEPARATION                          
SMOKE BARRIER SEPARATION  
SMOKE PARTITION                
TENANT/DWELLING UNIT/SLEEPING 
UNIT SEPARATION
INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION   

≥ 30'

---
---
---
---
---

≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'
≥ 30'

0

---
---
---
---
---

0
0
0
0
0
---

---
---
---

0
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

---

---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

---

---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

---

---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

---

---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

0

---
---
---
---
---

0
0
0
0
0
---

---
---
---

0
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

---

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

SPRINKLERS:
STANDPIPES:
PRIMARY FIRE DISTRICT:
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS 
REQUIRED:

[  ] I-A       [  ] II-A      [  ] III-A [  ] IV [  ] V-A      
[  ] I-B       [  ] II-B      [  ] III-B [ X ] V-B
[ X ] NO      [  ]  PARTIAL       [   ] NFPA 13           [  ] NFPA 13R           [  ] NFPA 13D
[X] NO     CLASS    [  ]I           [  ] II           [  ] III         [  ] WET   [  ] DRY
[X] NO      [  ] YES     FLOOD HAZARD AREA:       [X] NO       [  ] YES
      
[ X ] NO      [  ] YES  

EMERGENCY LIGHTING:
EXIT SIGNS:
FIRE ALARM: 

[X] YES   [  ] NO
[X] YES   [  ] NO
[  ] YES   [ X ] NO

[  ] YES   [X] NO 
[  ] YES   [X] NO

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS:
PANIC HARDWARE: 

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (SECTION 1107)

---

TOTAL 
UNITS

ACCESSIBLE
UNITS 

PROV'D

ACCESSIBLE
UNITS 
REQ'D

TYPE A
UNITS 
REQ'D

TYPE B
UNITS 
REQ'D

TYPE B
UNITS 

PROV'D

TOTAL
ACCESSIBLE

UNITS PROV'D

--- --- --- --- --- ---

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

LOT OR
PARKING  AREA
---
---

TOTAL

PROVID'D
---
---

---

TOTAL #
ACCESSIBLE
PROVIDED

---
---

---

REQ'D
---
---

---

8' ACCESS 
AISLE

---
---

---

REG.  WITH 5'
 ACCESS AISLE

---
---

---

# OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED
TOTAL # OF SPACES

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special Approval:  (Local Jurisdiction, Dept of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENT

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS ALL EXISTING LIFE SAFETY TO REMAIN

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS

---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---

FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE (FEET)
FROM PROPERTY

LINES

DEGREE OF 
OPENINGS 

PROTECTION
(TABLE 705.8)

---
---
---
---

ALLOWABLE
AREA

(%)

---
---
---
---

ACTUAL SHOWN
ON PLANS

(%)

TYPE A
UNITS 

PROV'D

---

VAN SPACES WITH
132" ACCESS 

AISLE
---
---

---

(SECTION 1106)

(TABLE 403.1)

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

EXISTING TO REMAIN

       *INDICATE SECTION NO. PERMITTING REDUCTION

BASIC BUILDING DATA

[  ]  FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALL LOCATIONS (CHAPTER 7)
[  ]  ASSUMED AND REAL PROPERTY LINE LOCATIONS (IF NOT ON SITE PLAN)
[  ]  EXTERIOR WALL OPENING AREA WITH RESPECT TO DISTANCE TO ASSUMED PROPERTY LINES (705.8)
[  ]  OCCUPANCY USE FOR EACH AREA AS IT RELATES TO OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION (TABLE 1004.1.2)
[  ]  OCCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH AREA
[  ]  EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCES (1017)
[  ]  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCES (1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))
[  ]  DEAD END LENGTHS (1020.4)
[  ]  CLEAR EXIT WIDTHS FOR EACH EXIT DOOR
[  ]  MAXIMUM CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD CAPACITY EACH EXIT DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE BASED ON
        EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3)
[  ]  ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH DOOR
[  ]  A SEPARATE SCHEMATIC PLAN INDICATING WHERE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING AND/OR ROOF
        STRUCTURE IS PROVIDED FOR PURPOSES OF OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE (1010.1.10)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS AND THE AMOUNT OF THE DELAY (1010.1.9.7)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS WITH ELECTROMAGNETIC EGRESS LOCKS (1010.1.9.9)
[  ]  LOCATION OF DOORS EQUIPPED WITH HOLD-OPEN DEVICES
[  ]  LOCATION OF EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (1030)
[  ]  THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH FIRE AREA (202)
[  ]  THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH SMOKE COMPARTMENT FOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION I-2 (407.5)
[  ]  NOTE ANY CODE EXCEPTIONS ON TABLE NOTES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN UTILIZED REGARDING 
       THE ITEMS ABOVE

25 OCCUPANTS- 13 MALE/ 13 FEMALE 

EXIST'G
NEW
REQ'D

USE

SPACE

MALE   FEMALE  UNISEX
URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS/

TUBS

6
---
1

14
---
1

1
---
0

6
---
---

8
---
1

8
---
1

1
---
0

---
---
---

DRINKING FOUNTAINS
REGULAR   ACCESSIBILEMALE   FEMALE   UNISEX

WATERCLOSETS

1
---
1

1
---
1

SITE

VICINTY MAP
SCALE: NTS1

DRAWING INDEX

11/28/22

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY      [  ]  A          [  ]  B          [  ]  C          [  ]  D

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETERS:
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5)  [  ]  I          [  ]  II          [  ] III          [  ]  IV
SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION        SS   --- %g      Sl   --- %g
SITE CLASSIFICATION (ASCE 7)  [  ]  A          [  ]  B          [  ]  C          [  ]  D

    --- Field Test  --- Presumptive   --- Historical Data  
BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM  (check one)

                     ------  BEARING WALL ------  DUAL W/SPECIAL MOMENT FRAME 
                     ------  BUILDING FRAME ------  DUAL W/INTERMEDIATE R/C OR SPECIAL STEEL 
                     ------  MOMENT FRAME ------  INVERTED PENDULUM                                

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE          ---- SIMPLIFIED     ---- EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE        
     ---- DYNAMIC

ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, COMPONENTS ANCHORED [  ] YES    [  ] NO                        
LATERAL DISIGN CONTROL:              EARTHQUAKE [  ]              WIND [  ]                
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:

FIELD TEST (PROVIDE COPY OF TEST REPORT) ----  psf
PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY ----  psf
PILE SIZE, TYPE, AND CAPACITY                            ---- 

         WIND     (I W) ---                                  
         SNOW     (I S)   ---                                  
         SEISMIC      (I E) ---                                   
         ROOF                 ---   psf
         MEZZANINE  ---   psf
         FLOOR           ---   psf
          ---   psf  
         BASIC WIND SPEED   ---  mph (ASCE-7)
         EXPOSURE CATEGORY   ---                                
         

STRUCTURAL DESIGN
DESIGN LOADS:  

IMPORTANCE FACTORS:

LIVE LOADS:

GROUND SNOW LOAD:
WIND LOAD:

(PROVIDE ON SHEET 1 OR 2 OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO REMAIN

301
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Pine Level Selma Rd.
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A0.1
A1.1
A1.1
A1.2
A2.1
A2.2
A2.3
A3.1
A3.2

P1
P2.1
P2.2
P3.1
P3.2

M1
M2.1
M2.2
M3

E1
E2
E3
E4
E5

Cover Sheet
Demo Plan - South Bound
Floor Plan - South Bound
Finish Plan - South Bound
Demo Plan - North Bound
Floor Plan - North Bound
Finish Plan - North Bound
Details
Details 

Plumbing Specs & Details 
Southbound Demo Plumbing Plan
Southbound Revised Plumbing Plan
Northbound Demo Plumbing Plan
Northbound Revised Plumbing Plan

Mechanical Schedules
Existing HVAC Plan
Revised HVAC Plan
Mechanical Specifications

Electrical Specs & Details 
Existing Lighting Plan
Revised Lighting Plan
Existing Power Plan
Revised Power Plan
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DEMO PLAN - SOUTH BOUND 
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

WATER HEATER TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED WITH LIKE -SEE A1.2

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

109

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF QUANTITY SPECIFIED, EXCEPT WHERE RECLAIMED 
MATERIAL IS INDICATED FOR USE. WORKMANSHIP SHALL AT ALL TIMES BE OF A GRADE 
ACCEPTED AS THE BEST PRACTICE  OF THE PARTICULAR TRADE INVOLVED, AND AS 
STIPULATED IN WRITTEN STANDARDS OF RECOGNISED ORGANIZATIONS OR INSTITUTES  
OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES EXCEPT AS EXCEEDED OR QUALIFIED BY THE 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEMS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION AND ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT TO BE RETURNED 
TO THE OWNER AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM 
THE SITE, AS THE WORK PROGRESSES, AND DISPOSED OF IN A  LEGAL MANER. . 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EACH PHASE OF THE WORK PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES 
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT WILL RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE WORK.

THE  EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE ALTERED EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN THE 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  DO NOT CUT, NOTCH, BLOCK OR RELOCATE STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

AREA OUTSIDE OF AREA OF WORK TO REMAIN CLEAR AND CLEAN OF DEBRIS, EQUIPMENT 
ETC. AT ALL TIMES..  

THE WELCOME CENTER BUILDING TO  REMAIN OCCUPIED OUTSIDE THE AREA OF WORK. 
CONSTRUCTION NOT TO INTERFERE WITH DAILY OPERATIONS OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS 
OR VISITORS.  CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT CAUSE UNSAFE CONDITIONS FOR BUILDING 
OCCUPANTS OR VISITORS.

IF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES AN INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES TO THE BUILDING, THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AND AN APPROPRIATE TIMING WILL BE 
AGREED UPON.

DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION NOTES

-REMOVE EXISTING  WALL TILE WHERE SHOWN, REPAIR SUBSTRATE

 AS NEEDED 

-DEMO EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, CARRIERS TO REMAIN

 FOR REUSE AS NOTED

-DEMO EXISTING TOILET ACCESSORIES

-DEMO EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS

-REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, STORE AND PROTECT FOR REUSE

 ALL HARDWARE TO BE REUSED EXCEPT HANDLESETS

-REMOVE FINISH FROM EXIST. CHANGING TABLE. KEEP FRAME

 FOR FUTURE REUSE

SCOPE OF WORK NOTESWALL LEGEND

EXIST. EXT. WALL
4" BRICK VENEER W/ AIR SPACE
AND WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. INT. WALL
WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. TO BE REMOVED

PROTECT DOORS TO REMAIN

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR

REUSE-TYP.

PROTECT EXIST.
DISPLAY CASES

PROTECT EXISTING
GLASS BLOCK WALLS-TYP.

REMOVE EXIST. VCT & 
SCARIFY PRIOR TO NEW
FLOOR FINISH

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR

REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR
REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR
REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REPLACE MOP SINK

EX. MILLWORK
TO BE REPLACED

AIRLOCK

100

DRYWALL CLG. TO
BE REMOVED & REPLACED
AS NEEDED FOR HVAC WORK
REPLACE CLG. INSUL. 

PROTECT GLASS &
FRAME TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXIST.
SLIDING DOORS

PROTECT GLASS &
FRAME TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXIST.
SLIDING DOORS

DocuSign Envelope ID: 89FE9E30-1727-4808-B12D-74BF225F6E24

11/28/2022



W. S. ARCHITECTS, PA
3305-109 Durham Drive
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
919.779.9797
www.wsarchitectspa.com

DRAWING TITLE

FLOOR  PLAN

PROJECT NO.

PROJECT TITLE

I-95 JOHNSTON CTY.
SOUTH BOUND
I-95 JOHNSTON CTY.
SELMA, NORTH CAROLINA 

2204a

REVISION ---
PLOT DATE

SHEET OF3 9

A 1.2
This original sheet is 22" x 34";   other dimensions
indicate it has been altered.

All  information  on  this  sheet  is  the  property of 
W. S. Architects, PA   and   may   not  be 
duplicated   in   whole   or   in  part  without  written
authorization from W. S. Architects, PA. 2020 ©

WBS# 15RE.16.3

11075

RALE IG H, N C

G
IN

GER S. SUMM
ER

RE
G

IS
TERED ARCHITECT

NORT H C AROLIN
A

FD

FD FD

FD

FD

EWH

1

2

3

4

5 6

78

9

11/28/22

WALL LEGEND

EXIST. EXT. WALL
4" BRICK VENEER W/ AIR SPACE
AND WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. INT. WALL
WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. TO BE REMOVED

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE TYPE

FRAME

DETAILS
HDWR

SET NO. REMARKS
DOOR

MAT'L TYPE

1

ALUM A B12'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

2'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" existing --- ---

12'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

2'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

1 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS/FINISH6/A3.2

---

4---

existing --- --- ------

C 28/A3.2

SC WD C C 38/A3.2

3

existing --- --- 4---

HARDWARE SETS
1. AUTOMATIC SLIDING W/EMERGENCY

BREAK AWAY OPERATION
2. PASSAGE SET
3. STOREROOM FUNCTION LOCKSET 
4. ADA CUP PULL (COL-405-15CC OR EQUAL)
5. PUSH / PULL HARDWARE

SEE SPEC FOR MORE INFORMATION

REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

REPAINT DOOR - NEW HDW.
REPLACE 12X12 LOUVER
REPAINT DOOR - NEW HDW.
REPLACE 12X12 LOUVER

1.  CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL BLOCKING NEEDED 
TO SUPPORT REQUIRED RESTROOM ITEMS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED OR STATED PER MANF.

NOTES

2.  VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH 
MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS

3.  SEE SHEET A1.3 FOR FINISH INFORMATION

-NEW ENTRANCE DOORS TO MEET ENERGY REQ.
U-FACTOR = 0.77 MAX.
SHCG = 0.25 MAX.

AIRLOCK

100

FLOOR PLAN - SOUTH BOUTH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.

60" x 54" W.C.
CLEAR FLOOR AREA

SEE DETAILS ON
SHEET 11 & 12/A3.1

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

109

ELECTRIC PANELS

9 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" 2

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WALL TILE ON SINK WALLS 

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS AND ACCESSORIES.

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOBBY LIGHTS WITH NEW LED FIXTUES.

-PAINT ALL INTERIOR WALLS, CEILING AND METAL DOORS.
SEE SCHEDULES.

-REFINISH AND/OR REPLACE EXISTING WOOD DOORS AND REPLACE HANDLESETS
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

-REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL INTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE

-REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER HEATER (NORTHS SIDE ONLY)

-REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES

-PAINT INTERIOR OF VENDING BUILDING

-REPLACE VENDING BUILDING FRONT & REAR ENTRY DOORS

SCOPE OF WORK NOTES

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP. 30" x 48"  LAVATORY

CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.
60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

INDICATES 
TEMPERED 
GLASS

PREF-SC WOOD
VISION w/ KICK

DC SC WOODB ALUM. SWINGINGA AUTOMATIC SLIDING-ALUM.

KICK
PLATE

DOOR FRAME TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

A ALUMINUM WITH TRANSOM

INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS

C HM

SCHEDULE

B ALUMINUM

SCHEDULE

ALUM B A2-3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"10 5 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS7/A3.2

ALUM B A2-3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"11 5 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS7/A3.2

NOTES:
- COORDINATE KEYING OF HARDWARE WITH OWNER
- DOOR HANDLES TO BE LEVER HANDLE
- ALL DOORS TO MEET NCSBC SECTION 1609.1.2
- MATCH EXISTING FINISHES-TYP.

ALUM A B 1 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS/FINISH6/A3.2

SC WD D REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

SC WD C C 8/A3.2 REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

SC WD C C 8/A3.2 REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

EQ EQ EQ

2'
-6

"

EQ EQ EQ

15"

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQEQEQEQ

EQ EQ EQ

2'
-6

"

EQ EQ EQ

15" 5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQEQEQEQ

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQ EQ
3'-0" CLR.

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQ EQ

3'-0" CLR.
EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

18"

18" 18"

18"

43
" m

ax
.

PER DOOR SCHEDULE
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AIRLOCK

100

FLOOR PLAN - SOUTH BOUTH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

109

ELECTRIC PANELS

5
A1.3

4
A1.3

3
A1.3

2
A1.3

TILE NOTES
1.  WALL TILE TO BE APPLIED TO CEMENT BOARD AS 
     RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER

2.  GROUT JOINTS TO BE 1/8".

3.  ALL GROUT TO BE EPOXY.  CLEAN RESIDUE IN SMALL AREAS
     CLEAN SUCH THAT NO HAZE TO REMAIN.

4.   CAULK ALL INSIDE CORNERS AT TILE

5.  MAINTAIN EXIST. CONTROL JTS. IN TILE.

6.  STAGGER TILE PATTERN AT 1/3 TILE LENGTH.

7.  PLAN LAYOUT TO MINIMIZE TILES LESS THAN 1"
     LAYOUT ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

8. LIPPAGE TOLERANCE IS 1/32".  KEEP TO MINIMUM.

9. REPAIR EXIST. FLR. & WALL TILE AT OLD TOILET PARTITION 
CONNECTIONS WITH MATCHING EPOXY GROUT FOR SMALL 
HOLES.  REPLACE TILE WITH MATCHING IF HOLE IS OVER 1/2" 
DIA.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

REMARKS / NOTESROOM NAMEMARK BASE
WALL

FLOOR
CEILING

102

WOMEN 1

WAINSCOT
MATERIALN E S W

WOMEN 2

103

MEN 2

104

MEN 1

105

106

107

108

AIRLOCK ------existingexisting

ELECTRICAL / 
MECHANICAL

STORAGE / JANITOR

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.PAINT EXIST.100

FAMILY POR. TILE
SINK WALL

---PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

---FRP @
MOP SINKRUBBERVCT

------------ ---PAINT EXIST

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

LOBBY ------existingexisting REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.PAINT EXIST.101

PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL

109 ELECTRICAL / 
MECHANICAL ------------ ---PAINT EXIST

---

---

---

---

J JB

H

L

J JB

H

ELEVATION - 108 WOMEN 2
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"5

JJ B

H

L

JJ B

H

ELEVATION - 107 WOMEN 1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"4

JJ B

H

L

JJ B

H

ELEVATION - 105 MEN 2
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

J JB

H

L

J JB

H

ELEVATION - 106 MEN 1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

33"-36"
A.F.S.

25"-30"
A.F.S.

RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
(B-4353)

MARK ITEM MOUNT

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

A SURFACE-MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL
TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER (B-2892)

28" MIN.
48" MAX.
A.F.S.

33"-36"
A.F.S.

42" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 42)

36" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 36)

RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISP.
AND WASTE RECEPTACLE (B-3944)

RE: 
ELEV.

WELDED FRAME MIRROR
(B-2908-1828)

RE: 
ELEV.

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

RE: 
ELEV.

WELDED FRAME MIRROR
(B-2908-1860)

PARTITION MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN
DISPOSAL (B-4354)

48"
A.F.S.

AUTOMATIC HAND DRYER
EXCEL XLERATOR XL-SB

25"-30"
A.F.S.

AUTOMATIC HANDS FREE LIQUID 
SOAP DISPENSER (AJW U135 EA) 

18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 18)

RE: 
ELEV.

MARK ITEM MOUNT

MANUFACTURER:  BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT U.N.O. OR APPROVED EQUAL-SEE SPECIFICATION
FINISH:  SATIN STAINLESS STEEL

NOTE: GC TO INSTALL BLOCKING FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES AND TOILET PARTITIONS AS REQ'D

42" MAX.
A.F.S.

RECESSED FOLDED PAPER TOWEL DISP.
AND WASTE RECEPTACLE (B-43944)
(ALTERNATE FOR FAMILY)

RE: 
ELEV.N

A
D
E

A
D D

G

A

GG F
A A A A

C

A
D
E

C

A
D D

G

A

GG F
A A A A

J J
B

H LJ J
B

H

J J
B

H LJ J
B

H

A
D
E

C

AA

A
D
E

AA

C

JJ
B

HL JJ
B

H

JJ
B

HL JJ
B

H

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

60"-72"
A.F.S.

SS MOP & BROOM HOLDER
(B-223 X 24)

M

TILE LEGEND

SIGNAGE LEGEND

WOMEN-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 2/A3

MEN-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 3/A3

FAMILY-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 1/A3

WOMEN-INDIVIDUAL LETTERS (6")

MEN-INDIVIDUAL LETTERS (6")

JANITOR-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 8/A3

ELECTRICAL-1 PC. MILLED ALUM SIM TO 6/A3

NO SMOKING-1 PC. MILLED ALUM SIM TO 6/A3

STONEPEAK
PLANE 2.0
SIERRA GREY, POLISHED, 60" x 60"

basis
of

design

ROCA
SLABS
CONCRETE GRAY, POLISHED, 48" x 48"

alt.
selection

ALT. SELECTION TO BE USED ONLY IN THE CASE OF THE 
B.O.D. NOT BEING AVAILABLE IN TIME SPAN OF PROJECT.

4
A3.2

5
A3.2

SEE TILE NOTE 9-TYP.

NEW TOILET ACCESSORIES
IN EXT. WALL TO RECEIVE

RIGID INSULATION BEHIND.
REPLACE BATTS AS NEEDED

TYP AT ALL

SEE TILE NOTE 9-TYP.

NEW TOILET ACCESSORIES
IN EXT. WALL TO RECEIVE
RIGID INSULATION BEHIND.
REPLACE BATTS AS NEEDED
TYP AT ALL

NEW WD. CASING-
 STAIN EXIST. WOOD

TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

STAIN INT. TRIM AT 
EXISTING WINOWS-TYP.

EX. FE TO
REMAIN

REPLACE FRP-BASE TO CLG
AS NEEDED AT MOP SINK

NEW HVAC DUCT
TIGHT TO WALL

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

H
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DEMO PLAN - NORTH BOUND 
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

104

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF QUANTITY SPECIFIED, EXCEPT WHERE RECLAIMED 
MATERIAL IS INDICATED FOR USE. WORKMANSHIP SHALL AT ALL TIMES BE OF A GRADE 
ACCEPTED AS THE BEST PRACTICE  OF THE PARTICULAR TRADE INVOLVED, AND AS 
STIPULATED IN WRITTEN STANDARDS OF RECOGNISED ORGANIZATIONS OR INSTITUTES  
OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES EXCEPT AS EXCEEDED OR QUALIFIED BY THE 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEMS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION AND ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT TO BE RETURNED 
TO THE OWNER AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM 
THE SITE, AS THE WORK PROGRESSES, AND DISPOSED OF IN A  LEGAL MANER. . 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EACH PHASE OF THE WORK PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES 
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT WILL RESULT IN CHANGES TO THE WORK.

THE  EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE ALTERED EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN THE 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  DO NOT CUT, NOTCH, BLOCK OR RELOCATE STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

AREA OUTSIDE OF AREA OF WORK TO REMAIN CLEAR AND CLEAN OF DEBRIS, EQUIPMENT 
ETC. AT ALL TIMES..  

THE WELCOME CENTER BUILDING TO  REMAIN OCCUPIED OUTSIDE THE AREA OF WORK. 
CONSTRUCTION NOT TO INTERFERE WITH DAILY OPERATIONS OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS 
OR VISITORS.  CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT CAUSE UNSAFE CONDITIONS FOR BUILDING 
OCCUPANTS OR VISITORS.

IF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES AN INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES TO THE BUILDING, THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AND AN APPROPRIATE TIMING WILL BE 
AGREED UPON.

DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION NOTES

-REMOVE EXISTING  WALL TILE WHERE SHOWN, REPAIR SUBSTRATE

 AS NEEDED 

-DEMO EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, CARRIERS TO REMAIN

 FOR REUSE AS NOTED

-DEMO EXISTING TOILET ACCESSORIES

-DEMO EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS

-REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, STORE AND PROTECT FOR REUSE

 ALL HARDWARE TO BE REUSED EXCEPT HANDLESETS

-REMOVE FINISH FROM EXIST. CHANGING TABLE. KEEP FRAME

 FOR FUTURE REUSE

SCOPE OF WORK NOTESWALL LEGEND

EXIST. EXT. WALL
4" BRICK VENEER W/ AIR SPACE
AND WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. INT. WALL
WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. TO BE REMOVED

PROTECT DOORS TO REMAIN

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR

REUSE-TYP.

PROTECT EXIST.
DISPLAY CASES

PROTECT EXISTING
GLASS BLOCK WALLS-TYP.

REMOVE EXIST.
VCT & SCARIFY
PRIOR TO NEW
FLOOR FINISH

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR

REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR
REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE CHANGING TABLE
SAVING STEEL FRAME FOR
REUSE-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REMOVE TILE FROM SINK
WALL CORNER TO CORNER-TYP.

REPLACE MOP SINK

EX. MILLWORK
TO BE REPLACED

PROTECT GLASS &
FRAME TO REMAIN

DRYWALL CLG. TO
BE REMOVED & REPLACED
AS NEEDED FOR HVAC WORK
REPLACE CLG. INSUL. 

PROTECT GLASS &
FRAME TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXIST.
SLIDING DOORS

REMOVE EXIST.
SLIDING DOORS
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WALL LEGEND

EXIST. EXT. WALL
4" BRICK VENEER W/ AIR SPACE
AND WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. INT. WALL
WOOD FRAMING

EXIST. TO BE REMOVED

PC & EC TO COORDINATE HEIGHTS OF VALVES AND SENSOR 
POWER BOX FOR SERVICABILITY-ELECTRICAL BOX TO HAVE 
REMOVABLE  COVER FOR SERVICABLITY FROM CHASESIDE.

1.  CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL BLOCKING NEEDED 
TO SUPPORT REQUIRED RESTROOM ITEMS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED OR STATED PER MANF.

NOTES

2.  VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH 
MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS

3.  SEE SHEET A1.3 FOR FINISH INFORMATION

AIRLOCK

100

FLOOR PLAN -NORTH BOUND
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.

60" x 54" W.C.
CLEAR FLOOR AREA

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

109

ELECTRIC PANELS

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.

30" x 48"  LAVATORY
CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP. 30" x 48"  LAVATORY

CLEAR  FLOOR AREA-TYP.
60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

60" DIA. CLR.
FLR. AREA

SEE DETAILS ON
SHEET 11 & 12/A3.1

DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

INDICATES 
TEMPERED 
GLASS

PREF-SC WOOD
VISION w/ KICK

DC SC WOODB ALUM. SWINGINGA AUTOMATIC SLIDING-ALUM.

KICK
PLATE

DOOR FRAME TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

A ALUMINUM WITH TRANSOM

INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS

C HM

SCHEDULE

B ALUMINUM

SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE TYPE

FRAME

DETAILS
HDWR

SET NO. REMARKS
DOOR

MAT'L TYPE

1

12'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

2'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" existing --- ---

12'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

2'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

---

4---

existing --- --- ------

C 28/A3.2

SC WD C C 38/A3.2

3

existing --- --- 4---

NOTES:
- COORDINATE KEYING OF HARDWARE WITH OWNER
- DOOR HANDLES TO BE LEVER HANDLE
- ALL DOORS TO MEET NCSBC SECTION 1609.1.2
- MATCH EXISTING FINISHES-TYP.

REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

REPAINT DOOR - NEW HDW.
REPLACE 12X12 LOUVER

-NEW ENTRANCE DOORS TO MEET ENERGY REQ.
U-FACTOR = 0.77 MAX.
SHCG = 0.25 MAX.

9 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" 2---

ALUM B A2-3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"10 5 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS7/A3.2

ALUM B A2-3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"11 5 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS7/A3.2

HARDWARE SETS
1. AUTOMATIC SLIDING W/EMERGENCY

BREAK AWAY OPERATION
2. PASSAGE SET
3. STOREROOM FUNCTION LOCKSET 
4. ADA CUP PULL (COL-405-15CC OR EQUAL)
5. PUSH / PULL HARDWARE

SEE SPEC FOR MORE INFORMATION

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WALL TILE ON SINK WALLS 

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS AND ACCESSORIES.

-REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOBBY LIGHTS WITH NEW LED FIXTUES.

-PAINT ALL INTERIOR WALLS, CEILING AND METAL DOORS.
SEE SCHEDULES.

-REFINISH AND/OR REPLACE EXISTING WOOD DOORS AND REPLACE HANDLESETS
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

-REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL INTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE

-REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER HEATER (NORTHS SIDE ONLY)

-REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES

-PAINT INTERIOR OF VENDING BUILDING

-REPLACE VENDING BUILDING FRONT & REAR ENTRY DOORS

SCOPE OF WORK NOTES

ALUM A B 1 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS/FINISH6/A3.2

ALUM A B 1 MATCH EXIST. MULLIONS/FINISH6/A3.2

REPAINT DOOR - NEW HDW.
REPLACE 12X12 LOUVER

SC WD D REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

SC WD C C 8/A3.2 REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

SC WD C C REPLACE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE

EQ EQ EQ

2'
-6

"

EQ EQ EQ

15"

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQEQEQEQ

EQ EQ EQ

2'
-6

"

EQ EQ EQ

15" 5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQEQEQEQ

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQ EQ
3'-0" CLR.

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

5'
-0

" C
LR

.

5'-0" CLR.

42
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

EQ EQ

3'-0" CLR.
EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

18"

18" 18"

18"

43
" m

ax
.

PER DOOR SCHEDULE

SE
E 

SC
H

ED
U

LE

SEE

SE
E 

SC
H

ED
U
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SEE
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FD FD

FD

FD

EWH

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

A B

C

D E

FG

H
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AIRLOCK

100

FLOOR PLAN - NORTH BOUTH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

LOBBY

101

MEN 2

105

MEN 1

106

STORAGE
JANITOR

104

FAMILY

102

WOMEN 1

107

WOMEN 2

108

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

103

HVAC

109

ELECTRIC PANELS

TILE LEGEND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

REMARKS / NOTESROOM NAMEMARK BASE
WALL

FLOOR
CEILING

102

WOMEN 1

WAINSCOT
MATERIALN E S W

WOMEN 2

103

MEN 2

104

MEN 1

105

106

107

108

AIRLOCK ------existingexisting

ELECTRICAL / 
MECHANICAL

STORAGE / JANITOR

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.PAINT EXIST.100

FAMILY POR. TILE
SINK WALL

---PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

---FRP @
MOP SINKRUBBERVCT

------------ ---PAINT EXIST

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

existingexisting

PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.

LOBBY ------existingexisting REPAIR CRACKS
PAINT EXIST.PAINT EXIST.101

PAINT EXIST.

PAINT EXIST.

POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL
POR. TILE
SINK WALL

109 ELECTRICAL / 
MECHANICAL ------------ ---PAINT EXIST

---

---

---

---

J JB

H

L

J JB

H

ELEVATION - 108 WOMEN 2
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

JJ B

H

L

JJ B

H

ELEVATION - 107 WOMEN 1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

JJ B

H

L

JJ B

H

ELEVATION - 105 MEN 2
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

J JB

H

L

J JB

H

ELEVATION - 106 MEN 1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

33"-36"
A.F.S.

25"-30"
A.F.S.

RECESSED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 
(B-4353)

MARK ITEM MOUNT

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

A SURFACE-MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL
TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER (B-2892)

28" MIN.
48" MAX.
A.F.S.

33"-36"
A.F.S.

42" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 42)

36" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 36)

RECESSED CONV. PAPER TOWEL DISP.
AND WASTE RECEPTACLE (B-3944)

RE: 
ELEV.

WELDED FRAME MIRROR
(B-2908-1828)

RE: 
ELEV.

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

RE: 
ELEV.

WELDED FRAME MIRROR
(B-2908-1860)

PARTITION MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN
DISPOSAL (B-4354)

48"
A.F.S.

AUTOMATIC HAND DRYER
EXCEL XLERATOR XL-SB

25"-30"
A.F.S.

AUTOMATIC HANDS FREE LIQUID 
SOAP DISPENSER (AJW U135 EA) 

18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR
(B-6806.99 X 18)

RE: 
ELEV. ---not used

MARK ITEM MOUNT

MANUFACTURER:  BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT U.N.O. OR APPROVED EQUAL-SEE SPECIFICATION
FINISH:  SATIN STAINLESS STEEL

NOTE: GC TO INSTALL BLOCKING FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES AND TOILET PARTITIONS AS REQ'D

42" MAX.
A.F.S.

RECESSED FOLDED PAPER TOWEL DISP.
AND WASTE RECEPTACLE (B-43944)
(ALT. FOR FAMILY ROOM)

RE: 
ELEV.N

A
D
E

A
D D

G

A

GG F
A A A A

C

A
D
E

C

A
D D

G

A

GG F
A A A A

J J
B

H LJ J
B

H

J J
B

H LJ J
B

H

A
D
E

C

AA

A
D
E

AA

C

JJ
B

HL JJ
B

H

JJ
B

HL JJ
B

H

SIGNAGE LEGEND

WOMEN-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 2/A3

MEN-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 3/A3

FAMILY-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 1/A3

WOMEN-INDIVIDUAL LETTERS (6")

MEN-INDIVIDUAL LETTERS (6")

JANITOR-1 PC. MILLED ALUM PER 8/A3

ELECTRICAL-1 PC. MILLED ALUM SIM TO 6/A3

NO SMOKING-1 PC. MILLED ALUM SIM TO 6/A3

STONEPEAK
PLANE 2.0
SIERRA GREY, POLISHED, 60" x 60"

basis
of

design

ROCA
SLABS
CONCRETE GRAY, POLISHED, 48" x 48"

alt.
selection

A

BC

D
E

J

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW WD. CASING-
 STAIN EXIST. WOOD

TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW WD. CASING
PTD. PAINT EXIST.

WOOD TRIM TO REMAIN-TYP.

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

NEW TILE PER
LEGEND THIS SHEET

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

EX. TILE BASE
TO REMAIN

M

ALT. SELECTION TO BE USED ONLY IN THE CASE OF THE 
B.O.D. NOT BEING AVAILABLE IN TIME SPAN OF PROJECT.

5
A1.3

4
A1.3

3
A1.3

2
A1.3

5

4

3

2

4
A3.2

5
A3.2

TILE NOTES
1.  WALL TILE TO BE APPLIED TO CEMENT BOARD AS 
     RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER

2.  GROUT JOINTS TO BE 1/8".

3.  ALL GROUT TO BE EPOXY.  CLEAN RESIDUE IN SMALL AREAS
     CLEAN SUCH THAT NO HAZE TO REMAIN.

4.   CAULK ALL INSIDE CORNERS AT TILE

5.  MAINTAIN EXIST. CONTROL JTS. IN TILE.

6.  STAGGER TILE PATTERN AT 1/3 TILE LENGTH.

7.  PLAN LAYOUT TO MINIMIZE TILES LESS THAN 1"
     LAYOUT ON PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

8. LIPPAGE TOLERANCE IS 1/32".  KEEP TO MINIMUM.

9. REPAIR EXIST. FLR. & WALL TILE AT OLD TOILET PARTITION 
CONNECTIONS WITH MATCHING EPOXY GROUT FOR SMALL 
HOLES.  REPLACE TILE WITH MATCHING IF HOLE IS OVER 1/2" 
DIA.

SEE TILE NOTE 9-TYP.

NEW TOILET ACCESSORIES
IN EXT. WALL TO RECEIVE

RIGID INSULATION BEHIND.
REPLACE BATTS AS NEEDED

TYP AT ALL

SEE TILE NOTE 9-TYP.

NEW TOILET ACCESSORIES
IN EXT. WALL TO RECEIVE
RIGID INSULATION BEHIND.
REPLACE BATTS AS NEEDED
TYP AT ALL

STAIN INT. TRIM AT 
EXISTING WINOWS-TYP.

EX. FE TO
REMAIN

REPLACE FRP-BASE TO CLG
AS NEEDED AT MOP SINK

NEW HVAC DUCT
TIGHT TO WALL

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

LARGE FORMAT TILE
CENTERED ON LAV. UNIT-TYP.

H
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A

MENS ROOM WOMENS ROOM

JANITOR
FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
IS LOCATED INSIDE

FAMILY ROOM 
KNOCK BEFORE ENTRY

ELECTRICAL

MEN 
 
WOMEN

CONTRAST/FINISH
CONTRAST TO BE MINIMUM
70% CONTRASTING BETWEEN
BACKGROUND AND TEXT.
FINISH TO BE MATTE,
EGGSHELL, OR NON GLARE

BRAILLE
GRADE 2 BRAILLE,

JUSTIFIED
TO COPY, 

BELOW VERBIAGE

TEXT COPY
5/8" HIGH, UPPERCASE

HELVETICA MEDIUM
TO BE CENTERED 

UNDER SYMBOL

BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM
BACKGROUND 
W/ BLACK

FAMILY ROOM SIGNAGE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"1SIGNAGE PLACEMENT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"4

ROOM

JANITOR SIGNAGE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"6

WOMEN'S ROOM SIGNAGE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"2MEN'S ROOM SIGNAGE

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"3

CONTRAST/FINISH
CONTRAST TO BE MINIMUM
70% CONTRASTING BETWEEN
BACKGROUND AND TEXT.
FINISH TO BE MATTE,
EGGSHELL, OR NON GLARE

BRAILLE
GRADE 2 BRAILLE,

JUSTIFIED
TO COPY, 

BELOW VERBIAGE

TEXT COPY
5/8" HIGH, UPPERCASE

HELVETICA MEDIUM
TO BE CENTERED 

UNDER SYMBOL

BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM
BACKGROUND 
W/ BLACK

CONTRAST/FINISH
CONTRAST TO BE MINIMUM

70% CONTRASTING BETWEEN
BACKGROUND AND TEXT.

FINISH TO BE MATTE,
EGGSHELL, OR NON GLARE

BRAILLE
GRADE 2 BRAILLE,

JUSTIFIED
TO COPY, 

BELOW VERBIAGE

TEXT COPY
5/8" HIGH, UPPERCASE

HELVETICA MEDIUM
TO BE CENTERED 

UNDER SYMBOL

BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM
BACKGROUND 
W/ BLACK

CONTRAST/FINISH
CONTRAST TO BE MINIMUM
70% CONTRASTING BETWEEN
BACKGROUND AND TEXT.
FINISH TO BE MATTE,
EGGSHELL, OR NON GLARE

BRAILLE
GRADE 2 BRAILLE,

JUSTIFIED
TO COPY, 

BELOW VERBIAGE

TEXT COPY
5/8" HIGH, UPPERCASE

HELVETICA MEDIUM
TO BE CENTERED 

UNDER SYMBOL

BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM
BACKGROUND 
W/ BLACK

TYP. SIGNAGE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"5

CONTRAST/FINISH
CONTRAST TO BE MINIMUM

70% CONTRASTING BETWEEN
BACKGROUND AND TEXT.

FINISH TO BE MATTE,
EGGSHELL, OR NON GLARE

BRAILLE
GRADE 2 BRAILLE,

JUSTIFIED
TO COPY, 

BELOW VERBIAGE

TEXT COPY
5/8" HIGH, UPPERCASE

HELVETICA MEDIUM
TO BE CENTERED 

UNDER SYMBOL

BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM
BACKGROUND 
W/ BLACK

SATIN ALUMINUM

CONCEALED
MOUNTING

TYPE: HELVETICA BOLD

DIM. LETTERS
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"7 INT. INDIV. LETTERS

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"8

SIGNAGE NOTES
1. SIGNS TO BE CAST ALUMINUM
2. INDIVIDUAL METAL LETTERS TO

BE 1/4" THICK MILLED BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM PLATE

3. MOUNTED OVER OPENING TO
DUAL RESTROOMS

INDIVIDUAL LETTERS

SIGNAGE NOTES
1. SIGNS TO BE CAST ALUMINUM
2. RAISED METAL BEAD BRAILE
3. BLACK SILK SCREENED LETTERING

HELVETICA BOLD FONT, 3/8" TEXT HT.
4. INDIVIDUAL METAL LETTERS TO

BE 1/4" THICK MILLED BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM PLATE

5. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH
ICC A117.1-2009, CH. 7

6. BOTTOM OF SIGN TO BE PER 4/A3

11/28/22

MAX

TYPICAL HEIGHTS17

C

MAX

D

E

WALL MTD.
WATER CLOSET
IN HC

M
IN

.REAR WALL
GRAB BAR

A

WALL MOUNTED
WATER CLOSET

A

F G

TYPICAL
STALL

HC STALL
COORDINATE HEIGHT OF SENSOR
WITH HEIGHT OF BARS
THERE SHOULD BE CLEARANCE
AS TO ALLOW SENSOR TO 
FUNCTION PROPERLY

LAVATORY
LOCATION

MIRROR
LOCATION

M
AX

K

F G
H

L
J

F G

LAV. SECTION
SCALE: 1/2"= 1'-0"15

KNEE SPACE

PANEL TO COVER
PIPES

25" MAX. DEPTH

J

TYPICAL HEIGHTS16

ON

HC DF ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"12

FIN.
FLOOR

HC DF PLAN
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"11

CLEAR FLOOR
AREA

WALL MOUNTED
UNIT

11
A3

ANTI-GRIP HEADRAIL
SCALE: NTS14 CHANGING TABLE

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"13

2X10 BLOCKING

FINISH WALL

SOLID SURFACE ACRYLIC TOP,
BACKSPLASH AND FRONT

(CORIAN-ASH AGGREGATE) 

2X4 WD NAILER

CLEAN & REUSE EXISTING
ANGLE  FRAME

(BOLT TO END WALL, WALL
AND TOILET PARTITION)

2'
-1

0"
 A

FF

CAULK

M
AX

.

LAV. ELEV. - BASIS OF DESIGN
SCALE: 1/2"= 1'-0"9

CENTER 60" x 60"
TILE ON SINK

STACK
60" W x 30" HT.

TILE ABOVE-TYP.

PAINT WALL 
ABOVE TO MATCH

EXISTING

LAV. ELEV. - ALT. DESIGN
SCALE: 1/2"= 1'-0"10

CENTER 48" x 48"
TILE ON SINK

STACK 48" x 48"
TILE ABOVE-TYP.

PAINT WALL 
ABOVE TO MATCH

EXISTING

48
" M

IN
.-6

0"
 M

AX

18"

18
"

2"
8"

1 1/2"

2"
8"

1 1/2"

7"

1/2"

1/4"

1" 1"

6" 7"

3"
9"

1 1/2"

10"

1 
1/

2"

8"

4"

9"

1/2"

2"

7"

1/2"

1/4"

8"

4"

2"M
AT

C
H

 E
XI

ST
IN

G

1"

6"

24"
U.O.N.

12" 6"

18"

12" 42" MIN.

33
"-3

6"

17
"-1

9"
48

" M
AX

.

39
"-4

1"
18

" M
IN

.

39"-41"

W/ IN 8" FRONT 
OF TOILET

12
"

18"

17
"-1

9" 48
" M

AX
.

W/ IN 8" FRONT 
OF TOILET

25
"-3

0"

33
"-3

6"

48
" M

AX
.

15"

40
" M

AX
.

48
" M

AX
.

25
"-3

0"

15
"

44
" M

AX
.

9"
 M

IN
.

6'
-0

"

34
" M

AX

17" MIN DEPTH

27
" M
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9"
 M

IN

6" MAX

8"MIN

34
" M

AX
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2"

G
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8" 10
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2 DESK SECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

P.LAM. ON 3/4" PLYWD.
RADIUS EDGES

1" x 4" LEDGER 3 SIDES

FIXED PLYWOOD SHELF
MTD. ON BRACKETS

(METAL HD PTD. W/ 500# CAP)

SHELVING SECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"3

ADJUSTABLE
PLYWOOD 
SHELVES

METAL SHELF 
STANDARD
INSET INTO 
UPRIGHTS

SECURED PER 
MANF. REQ.

PROVIDE 
METAL CLIPS

2"x 6" BLOCKING

FLOOR PLAN - VENDING BLDG. - TYP - BOTH NORTH & SOUTH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

PAINT INTERIOR
WALLS & CEILING
OF VENDING AREA

ELEV. - JANITOR
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"4ELEV. - JANITOR

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"5

THRESHOLD

HEAD

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD 
ANCHORED W/ LEAD SHIELDS 
IN FULL BED OF SEALANT
1/2" MAX. HEIGHT W. 2:1 SLOPE

ALUMINUM AUTO.
SLIDING DOOR

PROTECT EXIST.
TRANSOM TO REMAIN

SEAL (BOTH SIDES

SLIDING DOOR
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"6

EXIST. LINTEL

THRESHOLD

HEAD

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD 
ANCHORED W/ LEAD SHIELDS 
IN FULL BED OF SEALANT
1/2" MAX. HEIGHT W. 2:1 SLOPE

PROTECT EXIST.
TO REMAIN

STOREFRONT DOOR-SWINGING
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"7

1/2" EXP. JT. 

ALUMINUM / GLASS
DOOR (INSULATED)

CASING-REPLACE
LIKE EXISTING

INT. SOLID WOOD DOOR
SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0"8

HEAD

JAMB

THRESHOLD

DOOR

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

DOOR

DOOR

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

CAULK BOTH SIDES

5/8"  DRYWALL (BOTH SIDES)

FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL

THRESHOLD (IF REQUIRED)

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

5/8"  DRYWALL

WALL STUDS

REPAIR/ REINFORCE EXIST.
FRAME AS NEEDED

10

11

REPLACE EXIST. DOORS
SEE SCHEDULE

REPLACE EXIST. DOORS
SEE SCHEDULE

CORK BOARD

24"

36
"

4'
-0

"
1'

-6
"

24"

10
2"

36
"

42
"

14
"

48"
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